
17

Supplemental Information Pursuant To Rule 3(b) of the Rules 
of the Court of Chancery

Case Statement:

This case seeks monetary relief (even if secondarily or in the alternative) under a transaction agreement.

Primary Case Type

Please select a single primary case type.

Advancement or Indemnification - 8 
Del. C. §145, 6 Del. C. §§ 17-108 or 
18-108

Appeal under 19 Del. C. § 1309

Appointment of Custodian or 
Receiver

Appraisal under 8 Del. C. § 262

Arbitration: Enforce or Confirm 
Arbitration Award, or Rapid 
Arbitration

Assignment for the Benefit of 
Creditors under 10 Del. C. §§ 7381–
87

Books & Records - 8 Del. C. § 220, 6 
Del. C. §  17-305, 6 Del. C. § 18-305

Breach of Contract

Breach of Fiduciary Duty in the 
Alternative Entity Context

Breach of Fiduciary Duty in the 
Corporate Context

Contested Action Covered by 8 Del. 
C. § 225 or 6 Del. C. §§ 7-110 or
18-110

Declaratory Judgment under 10 Del.
C. § 6501

Deed Restriction Dispute under 10 
Del. C. § 348

Other Alt. Entity Action under Del. C. 
Title 6, chs. 15, 17, or 18

Other Statutory Action under Title 16 
of the Delaware Code (Health and 
Safety)

Other Statutory Action under Title 8 
of the Delaware Code (DGCL)

Property Dispute Other Than a 
Routine Petition or Section 348

Restrictive Covenant or Trade Secret 
Dispute

Routine Petition (Partition; Sale of 
Real Property to Pay Debts of an 
Estate; Decree of Distribution 
regarding Trust or Estate; Caveat 
Against or Review of a Will; Probate 
a Copy of Will; Quiet Title; Reform a 
Mortgage or Deed; Determine Lien or 
Mortgage Priority; Instructions 
Regarding Administration of Estate 
or Trust; Consent Estate or Trust 
Petitions)

Action under Del. C. Title 12 Other 
Than a Routine Petition

Wills, Trusts, or Estates Matter Other 
Than a Routine Petition



18

Additional Case Types

Please select all additional case types that apply.

Advancement or Indemnification - 8 
Del. C. §145, 6 Del. C. §§ 17-108 or 
18-108

Appeal under 19 Del. C. § 1309

Appointment of Custodian or 
Receiver

Appraisal under 8 Del. C. § 262

Arbitration: Enforce or Confirm 
Arbitration Award, or Rapid 
Arbitration

Assignment for the Benefit of 
Creditors under 10 Del. C. §§ 7381–
87

Books & Records - 8 Del. C. § 220, 6 
Del. C. §  17-305, 6 Del. C. § 18-305

Breach of Contract

Breach of Fiduciary Duty in the 
Alternative Entity Context

Breach of Fiduciary Duty in the 
Corporate Context

Contested Action Covered by 8 Del. 
C. § 225 or 6 Del. C. §§ 7-110 or 
18-110

Declaratory Judgment under 10 Del. 
C. § 6501

Deed Restriction Dispute under 10 
Del. C. § 348

Other Alt. Entity Action under Del. C. 
Title 6, chs. 15, 17, or 18

Other Statutory Action under Title 16 
of the Delaware Code (Health and 
Safety)

Other Statutory Action under Title 8 
of the Delaware Code (DGCL)

Property Dispute Other Than a 
Routine Petition or Section 348

Restrictive Covenant or Trade Secret 
Dispute

Routine Petition (Partition; Sale of 
Real Property to Pay Debts of an 
Estate; Decree of Distribution 
regarding Trust or Estate; Caveat 
Against or Review of a Will; Probate 
a Copy of Will; Quiet Title; Reform a 
Mortgage or Deed; Determine Lien or 
Mortgage Priority; Instructions 
Regarding Administration of Estate 
or Trust; Consent Estate or Trust 
Petitions)

Action under Del. C. Title 12 Other 
Than a Routine Petition

Wills, Trusts, or Estates Matter Other 
Than a Routine Petition



19

Plaintiff's Counsel Authorizing the Filing 

First Name Last Name

Plaintiff's Additional Counsel

First Name Last Name

Related Cases

Court Case Name Case Number



20

Subject Matter Jurisdiction - Relevant Statutes

6 Del. C. c. 15

6 Del. C. § 17-108

6 Del. C. § 17-110

6 Del. C. § 17-111

6 Del. C. § 17-112

6 Del. C. § 17-212

6 Del. C. § 17-305

6 Del. C. § 17-703

6 Del. C. § 17-802

6 Del. C. § 17-805

6 Del. C. § 17-1001

6 Del. C. § 17-1206

6 Del. C. c. 17

6 Del. C. § 18-108

6 Del. C. § 18-110

6 Del. C. § 18-111

6 Del. C. § 18-112

6 Del. C. § 18-210

6 Del. C. § 18-305

6 Del. C. § 18-703

6 Del. C. § 18-802

6 Del. C. § 18-805

6 Del. C. § 18-1001

6 Del. C. § 18-1206

6 Del. C. c. 18

8 Del. C. § 111

8 Del. C. § 145

8 Del. C. § 168

8 Del. C. § 205

8 Del. C. § 211

8 Del. C. § 215

8 Del. C. § 217

8 Del. C. § 220

8 Del. C. § 223

8 Del. C. § 225

8 Del. C. § 226

8 Del. C. § 227

8 Del. C. § 228

8 Del. C. § 262

8 Del. C. § 273

8 Del. C. § 279

8 Del. C. § 284

8 Del. C. § 291

8 Del. C. § 302

8 Del. C. § 348

8 Del. C. § 352

8 Del. C. § 353

8 Del. C. § 367

Title 8 of the Del. C.

10 Del. C. § 341

10 Del. C. § 343

10 Del. C. § 346

10 Del. C. § 348

10 Del. C. c. 57

10 Del. C. c. 73

12 Del. C. § 264

12 Del. C. § 906

12 Del. C. c. 11

12 Del. C. § 1308

12 Del. C. § 1309

12 Del. C. § 1541

12 Del. C. § 1547

12 Del. C. § 1551

12 Del. C. c. 17

12 Del. C. § 2106

12 Del. C. c. 23

12 Del. C. c. 25

12 Del. C. § 2701

12 Del. C. § 2702

12 Del. C. § 3125

12 Del. C. § 3327

12 Del. C. § 3522

12 Del. C. § 3541

12 Del. C. § 3546

12 Del. C. § 3562

12 Del. C. § 3572

12 Del. C. § 3581

12. Del. C. c. 35

12 Del. C. § 3501

12 Del. C. § 3804

12 Del. C. § 3816

12 Del. C. § 3824

12 Del. C. § 49A-116

12 Del. C. § 5006

12 Del. C. c. 61

16 Del. C. § 1115

16 Del. C. § 5163

16 Del. C. § 6607A

16 Del. C. § 9308

25 Del. C. c. 7 subchapter II 

25 Del. C. § 81-225

25 Del. C. § 81-316



21

Summary Proceeding Confirmation:

Does the complaint initiate a summary proceeding under Sections 8 Del. C. §§ 145(k), 205, 211(c), 220, or comparable
statutes

Expedited Proceeding

Temporary Restraining Order

Preliminary Injunction

Status Quo Order

Other:


	Case Statement: 
	This Case seeks monetary relief: Off
	Advancement or Indemnification - 8 Del: 
	 C: 
	 §145, 6 Del: 
	 C: 
	 §§ 17-108 or 18-108: Off




	Appeal under 19 Del: 
	 C: 
	 § 1309: Off


	Appointment of Custodian or Receiver: Off
	Appraisal under 8 Del: 
	 C: 
	 § 262: Off


	Arbitration: Enforce or Confirm Arbitration Award, or Rapid Arbitration: Off
	Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors under 10 Del: 
	 C: 
	 §§ 7381–87: Off


	Books & Records - 8 Del: 
	 C: 
	 § 220, 6 Del: 
	 C: 
	 §  17-305, 6 Del: 
	 C: 
	 § 18-305: Off






	Breach of Contract: Off
	Breach of Fiduciary Duty in the Alternative Entity Context: Off
	Breach of Fiduciary Duty in the Corporate Context: Off
	Contested Action Covered by 8 Del: 
	 C: 
	 § 225 or 6 Del: 
	 C: 
	 §§ 7-110 or 18-110: Off




	Declaratory Judgment under 10 Del: 
	 C: 
	 § 6501: Off


	Deed Restriction Dispute under 10 Del: 
	 C: 
	 § 348: Off


	Other Alt: 
	 Entity Action under Del: 
	 C: 
	 Title 6, chs: 
	 15, 17, or 18: Off




	Property Dispute Other Than a Routine Petition or Section 348: Off
	Routine Petition: Off
	Action under Del: 
	 C: 
	 Title 12 Other Than a Routine Petition: Off


	Other Statutory Action under Title 16 of the Delaware Code (Health and Safety): Off
	Other Statutory Action under Title 8 of the Delaware Code (DGCL): Off
	Restrictive Covenant or Trade Secret Dispute: Off
	Wills, Trusts, or Estates Matter Other Than a Routine Petition: Off
	Additional - Advancement or Indemnification - 8 Del: 
	 C: 
	 §145, 6 Del: 
	 C: 
	 §§ 17-108 or 18-108: Off




	Additional - Appeal under 19 Del: 
	 C: 
	 § 1309: Off


	Additional - Arbitration: Enforce or Confirm Arbitration Award, or Rapid Arbitration: Off
	Additional - Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors under 10 Del: 
	 C: 
	 §§ 7381–87: Off


	Additional - Books & Records - 8 Del: 
	 C: 
	 § 220, 6 Del: 
	 C: 
	 §  17-305, 6 Del: 
	 C: 
	 § 18-305: Off






	Additional - Breach of Contract: Off
	Additional - Breach of Fiduciary Duty in the Alternative Entity Context: Off
	Additional - Breach of Fiduciary Duty in the Corporate Context: Off
	Additional - Contested Action Covered by 8 Del: 
	 C: 
	 § 225 or 6 Del: 
	 C: 
	 §§ 7-110 or 18-110: Off




	Additional - Declaratory Judgment under 10 Del: 
	 C: 
	 § 6501: Off


	Additional - Deed Restriction Dispute under 10 Del: 
	 C: 
	 § 348: Off


	Additional - Other Alt: 
	 Entity Action under Del: 
	 C: 
	 Title 6, chs: 
	 15, 17, or 18: Off




	Additional - Other Statutory Action under Title 16 of the Delaware Code (Health and Safety): Off
	Additional - Other Statutory Action under Title 8 of the Delaware Code (DGCL): Off
	Additional - Restrictive Covenant or Trade Secret Dispute: Off
	Additional - Routine Petition: Off
	Additional - Action under Del: 
	 C: 
	 Title 12 Other Than a Routine Petition: Off


	Additional - Wills, Trusts, or Estates Matter Other Than a Routine Petition: Off
	Additional - Property Dispute Other Than a Routine Petition or Section 348: Off
	6 Del: 
	 C: 
	 § 17-110: Off
	 § 17-111: Off
	 § 17-112: Off
	 § 17-212: Off
	 § 17-305: Off
	 § 17-703: Off
	 § 17-802: Off
	 § 17-805: Off
	 § 17-1001: Off
	 § 17-1206: Off
	 c: 
	 17: Off
	 18: Off
	 15: Off

	 § 18-108: Off
	 § 18-110: Off
	 § 18-111: Off
	 § 18-112: Off
	 § 18-210: Off
	 § 18-305: Off
	 § 18-703: Off
	 § 18-802: Off
	 § 18-805: Off
	 § 18-1001: Off
	 § 18-1206: Off
	 § 17-108: Off


	8 Del: 
	 C: 
	 § 111: Off
	 § 145: Off
	 § 205: Off
	 § 211: Off
	 § 215: Off
	 § 217: Off
	 § 220: Off
	 § 223: Off
	 § 225: Off
	 § 226: Off
	 § 227: Off
	 § 228: Off
	 § 262: Off
	 § 273: Off
	 § 279: Off
	 § 284: Off
	 § 291: Off
	 § 302: Off
	 § 348: Off
	 § 352: Off
	 § 353: Off
	 § 367: Off


	Title 8 of the Del: 
	 C: Off

	10 Del: 
	 C: 
	 § 341: Off
	 § 343: Off
	 § 346: Off
	 § 348: Off
	 c: 
	 57: Off
	 73: Off



	12 Del: 
	 C: 
	 § 264: Off
	 § 906: Off
	 c: 
	 11: Off
	 17: Off
	 23: Off
	 25: Off
	 61: Off

	 § 1308: Off
	 § 1309: Off
	 § 1541: Off
	 § 1547: Off
	 § 1551: Off
	 § 2106: Off
	 § 2701: Off
	 § 2702: Off
	 § 3125: Off
	 § 3327: Off
	 § 3522: Off
	 § 3541: Off
	 § 3546: Off
	 § 3562: Off
	 § 3572: Off
	 § 3581: Off
	 § 3804: Off
	 § 3816: Off
	 § 3824: Off
	 § 49A-116: Off
	 § 5006: Off


	12: 
	 Del: 
	 C: 
	 c: 
	 35: Off




	16 Del: 
	 C: 
	 § 1115: Off
	 § 5163: Off
	 § 6607A: Off
	 § 9308: Off


	25 Del: 
	 C: 
	 c: 
	 7 subchapter II: Off

	 § 81-225: Off
	 § 81-316: Off


	Authorizer Fname 1: 
	Authorizer Lname 1: 
	Authorizer Fname 3: 
	Authorizer Lname 3: 
	Authorizer Fname 4: 
	Authorizer Lname 4: 
	Authorizer Fname 2: 
	Authorizer Lname 2: 
	Authorizer Fname 5: 
	Authorizer Lname 5: 
	Additional Fname 1: 
	Additional Lname 1: 
	Additional Fname 2: 
	Additional Lname 2: 
	Additional Fname 3: 
	Additional Lname 3: 
	Additional Fname 4: 
	Additional Lname 4: 
	Additional Fname 5: 
	Additional Lname 5: 
	Court Name 1: 
	Case Name 1: 
	Case Number 1: 
	Court Name 2: 
	Case Name 2: 
	Case Number 2: 
	Court Name 3: 
	Case Name 3: 
	Case Number 3: 
	Court Name 4: 
	Case Name 4: 
	Case Number 4: 
	Court Name 5: 
	Case Name 5: 
	Case Number 5: 
	Does the complaint initiate a summary proceeding under Sections 8 Del: 
	 C: 
	 §§ 145(k), 205, 211(c), 220, or comparable statutes: Off


	Temporary Restraining Order: Off
	Preliminary Injunction: Off
	Status Quo Order: Off
	Other: Off
	Other Text: 


