## Supplemental Information Pursuant To Rule 3(b) of the Rules of the Court of Chancery

Case Statement:						
☐ This case seeks monetary relief (eve	en if secondarily or in the alternative) under a	transaction agreement.				
Primary Case Type						
Filliary Case Type						
Please select a single primary case type.						
Advancement or Indemnification - 8  Del. C. §145, 6 Del. C. §§ 17-108 or	Breach of Fiduciary Duty in the Corporate Context	Restrictive Covenant or Trade Secret				
18-108  Appeal under 19 Del. C. § 1309	Contested Action Covered by 8 Del.  C. § 225 or 6 Del. C. §§ 7-110 or 18-110	Routine Petition (Partition; Sale of Real Property to Pay Debts of an Estate; Decree of Distribution				
Appointment of Custodian or Receiver	Declaratory Judgment under 10 Del. C. § 6501	regarding Trust or Estate; Caveat Against or Review of a Will; Probate a Copy of Will; Quiet Title; Reform a				
Appraisal under 8 Del. C. § 262	Deed Restriction Dispute under 10 Del. C. § 348	Mortgage or Deed; Determine Lien or Mortgage Priority; Instructions				
Arbitration: Enforce or Confirm  Arbitration Award, or Rapid Arbitration	Other Alt. Entity Action under Del. C. Title 6, chs. 15, 17, or 18	Regarding Administration of Estate or Trust; Consent Estate or Trust Petitions)				
Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors under 10 Del. C. §§ 7381–87	Other Statutory Action under Title 16 of the Delaware Code (Health and Safety)	Action under Del. C. Title 12 Other Than a Routine Petition				
Books & Records - 8 Del. C. § 220, 6 Del. C. § 17-305, 6 Del. C. § 18-305	Other Statutory Action under Title 8 of the Delaware Code (DGCL)	Wills, Trusts, or Estates Matter Other Than a Routine Petition				
☐ Breach of Contract	Property Dispute Other Than a					
Breach of Fiduciary Duty in the Alternative Entity Context	☐ Routine Petition or Section 348					

## **Additional Case Types**

## Please select all additional case types that apply.

18-108 Contested Action Covered by 8 Del. Routine Petition	
	(Partition; Sale of Pay Debts of an of Distribution
Appointment of Custodian or Receiver C. § 6501 Against or Revie	or Estate; Caveat ew of a Will; Probate Quiet Title; Reform a
B 1B 1111 B1 1 10 U 17 17	ed; Determine Lien or
Arbitration: Enforce or Confirm  Other Alt, Entity Action under Del C.  Regarding Admir	Regarding Administration of Estate or Trust; Consent Estate or Trust
Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors under 10 Del. C. §§ 7381–87  Other Statutory Action under Title 16 of the Delaware Code (Health and Safety)  Action under Del. Than a Routine F	el. C. Title 12 Other Petition
Books & Records - 8 Del. C. § 220, 6 Del. C. § 17-305, 6 Del. C. § 18-305  Other Statutory Action under Title 8 of the Delaware Code (DGCL)  Wills, Trusts, or I Than a Routine F	Estates Matter Other Petition
☐ Breach of Contract Property Dispute Other Than a	
Breach of Fiduciary Duty in the Alternative Entity Context  Routine Petition or Section 348	

Plaintiff's Counsel Authorizing the Filing				
First Name		Last Name		
Plaintiff's Additional Counsel				
First Name		Last Name		
Polotod Coope				
Related Cases				
Court	Case Name		Case Number	

## **Subject Matter Jurisdiction - Relevant Statutes**

☐ 6 Del. C. c. 15	☐ 8 Del. C. § 217	☐ 12 Del. C. § 1551
6 Del. C. § 17-108	8 Del. C. § 220	☐ 12 Del. C. c. 17
☐ 6 Del. C. § 17-110	☐ 8 Del. C. § 223	☐ 12 Del. C. § 2106
6 Del. C. § 17-111	8 Del. C. § 225	☐ 12 Del. C. c. 23
6 Del. C. § 17-112	☐ 8 Del. C. § 226	☐ 12 Del. C. c. 25
☐ 6 Del. C. § 17-212	☐ 8 Del. C. § 227	☐ 12 Del. C. § 2701
6 Del. C. § 17-305	8 Del. C. § 228	☐ 12 Del. C. § 2702
☐ 6 Del. C. § 17-703	8 Del. C. § 262	☐ 12 Del. C. § 3125
6 Del. C. § 17-802	8 Del. C. § 273	☐ 12 Del. C. § 3327
6 Del. C. § 17-805	☐ 8 Del. C. § 279	☐ 12 Del. C. § 3522
☐ 6 Del. C. § 17-1001	8 Del. C. § 284	☐ 12 Del. C. § 3541
6 Del. C. § 17-1206	8 Del. C. § 291	☐ 12 Del. C. § 3546
6 Del. C. c. 17	8 Del. C. § 302	☐ 12 Del. C. § 3562
6 Del. C. § 18-108	☐ 8 Del. C. § 348	☐ 12 Del. C. § 3572
6 Del. C. § 18-110	8 Del. C. § 352	☐ 12 Del. C. § 3581
6 Del. C. § 18-111	☐ 8 Del. C. § 353	☐ 12. Del. C. c. 35
6 Del. C. § 18-112	8 Del. C. § 367	☐ 12 Del. C. § 3501
6 Del. C. § 18-210	Title 8 of the Del. C.	☐ 12 Del. C. § 3804
6 Del. C. § 18-305	☐ 10 Del. C. § 341	☐ 12 Del. C. § 3816
6 Del. C. § 18-703	☐ 10 Del. C. § 343	☐ 12 Del. C. § 3824
6 Del. C. § 18-802	☐ 10 Del. C. § 346	☐ 12 Del. C. § 49A-116
6 Del. C. § 18-805	☐ 10 Del. C. § 348	☐ 12 Del. C. § 5006
6 Del. C. § 18-1001	☐ 10 Del. C. c. 57	☐ 12 Del. C. c. 61
6 Del. C. § 18-1206	☐ 10 Del. C. c. 73	☐ 16 Del. C. § 1115
6 Del. C. c. 18	☐ 12 Del. C. § 264	☐ 16 Del. C. § 5163
8 Del. C. § 111	☐ 12 Del. C. § 906	☐ 16 Del. C. § 6607A
8 Del. C. § 145	☐ 12 Del. C. c. 11	☐ 16 Del. C. § 9308
8 Del. C. § 168	☐ 12 Del. C. § 1308	25 Del. C. c. 7 subchapter II
8 Del. C. § 205	☐ 12 Del. C. § 1309	25 Del. C. § 81-225
8 Del. C. § 211	☐ 12 Del. C. § 1541	25 Del. C. § 81-316
8 Del. C. § 215	☐ 12 Del. C. § 1547	

Summary Proceeding Confirmation:
Does the complaint initiate a summary proceeding under Sections 8 Del. C. §§ 145(k), 205, 211(c), 220, or comparable statutes
Form a difficult Property of the re-
Expedited Proceeding
☐ Temporary Restraining Order
☐ Preliminary Injunction
☐ Status Quo Order
Other: